MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Municipal Council of Bethel Park, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania intends to consider passing the following Ordinance:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE VII, SECTION 2.41 OF THE MUNICIPALITY'S CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO ESTABLISH ALTERNATE MEMBERS OF THE CIVIL

SERVICE COMMISSION This Ordinance will be considered for adoption, and public comments will be received at the Regular Municipal Meeting which starts at 7:30 PM in the Council Chambers of the Bethel Park Municipal Building located at 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park PA 15102. Copies of the proposed Ordinance are available for inspection during regular business hours in the administrative offices of the Bethel Park Municipal Building. Kristen Denne, Manager